Dispute resolution Section 12 Item 17 

y. Other Not Applicable Not Applicable 

ITEM	10	
FINANCING	

We do not offer direct or indirect financing except for a Conversion Franchised Business. For 
a Conversion Franchised Business, we offer direct financing for up to Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($24,000) of the Conversion Initial Franchise Fee. We do not guarantee your note, lease or any other 
obligation and we do not arrange financing from other sources.  

Item	
Financed	

Source	of	
Financing	

Down	
Payment	

Amount	
Financed	

Term	 Interest